

Product Specification



Product Title	YEUNGS CHINESE CURRY MIX 4.5KG PAIL
Product Code	YE00008

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

1. PRODUCT NAME: Yeung's Chinese Curry Mix

2. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A concentrated curry sauce mix which is powdery in appearance in its dried form. It has a spicy/curry odour. The product contains no water and has a high concentration of salt and spices and thus is a very low risk product.

3. INGREDIENT INFORMATION:

Wheat flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin and Thiamine), Palm Oil, Madras curry powder [Turmeric, Coriander, **Mustard** Powder, Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Cumin, Black Pepper, Fenugreek, Salt, Garlic Powder], Salt, Flavour enhancer E621, Chilli powder, Turmeric powder, Extract of Onion, Ginger, Garlic and Spices [Star Aniseed, Dried Chillies, Bay Leaves] **May contain nuts.**

4. QUALITY CONTROL:

Records are kept for every batch, and batch number and quantity of mix produced for each batch is recorded. Have a system in place which allows for traceability of ingredients used as well as the use of a metal detector during packaging.

5. NUTRITIONAL COMPOSITION:

6. Typical values as prepared	(per 100g)	(per serving 234g)
Energy	293kj	687kj
	70kcal	165kcal
FAT	4.0g	9.4g
(of which saturates)	1.8g	4.3g
Carbohydrate	6.9g	16.2g
(of which sugar)	0.2g	0.4g
Protein	1.2g	2.8g
Fibre	0.9g	2.1g
Salt	1.1g	2.7g

6. PACKAGING:

Packed in OPP/WHITE OPP film bags . 220g or 110g of mix to 1 bag, 12 bags to a box, 6 boxes to a case and 40 cases per pallet, or 660g mix to a bag (polypropylene bags), 30 pkts to a case and 40 c/s to a pallet or 4.5kg mix to a white plastic tub with 60 tubs to a pallet, 20kg white plastic tubs with 20 tubs to a pallet.

7. STORAGE CONDITIONS:

Store in a cool dry place, free from infestation.

8. SHELF LIFE:

Stored unopened under the above conditions, 12 months from date of manufacture.

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



9. **GENETICALLY MODIFIED INGREDIENTS:**
The product is free from Genetically Modified Ingredients.
10. **LEGISLATION:**
The product conforms to all relevant UK & EEC legislation
11. **Allergen information:- for allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD**

Customer Approval of Specification	
Please sign and return this specification to technical@scobie-junor.co.uk to confirm formal acceptance of this specification. All specifications issued will be deemed to be accepted if no communication to the contrary is received after 10 working days.	
Signature:	
Print name:	
Position:	
Date:	

Issued by Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd. Certified accurate on 14/11/2022 16:28:28

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.